18.2. Community and Lifestyle

18.2.1. Tender T072022 Contract for Cleaning Services

Reason for Confidentiality as per the Local Government Act 1995:

s.5.23(2)(c): "a contract entered into, or which may be entered into, by the local government and

which related to a matter to be discussed at the meeting."

Item No. 18.2.1.

Subject: Tender T072022 Contract for Cleaning Services

Proponent: Shire of Harvey Location: Shire of Harvey

Reporting Officer: Acting Director Community and Lifestyle

Authorising Officer: Director Community and Lifestyle

File No.: T072022

Attachments: 1. T072022 Evaluation Report - Contract Cleaning Services [18.2.1.1 - 20]

pages]

Summary

Tender T072022 for Contract Cleaning Services at the Leschenault Leisure Centre (LLC) and Leschenault Recreation Park (LRP) oval change rooms and public toilets closed on Thursday, 15 September 2022. At the close of tender five compliant submissions were received.

Following a detailed assessment of the tender submissions, the Evaluation Panel considered that one of the tenderers represented the best value for the Shire of Harvey's operations.

Voting Requirements

Simple Majority

Moved: Cr. Carbone Seconded: Cr. Bromham

That Council:

- Awards Tender T072022 for Contract Cleaning Services at Leschenault Leisure Centre and Leschenault Recreation Park oval change rooms and public toilets to Uniting Global Pty. Ltd. For the tendered price of \$291,702.06 excluding GST for a term of two years expiring on 31 October 2024.
- 2. Authorises the Chief Executive Officer to prepare and sign the required contract documentation.

Carried 13-0 22/196

Returning from Behind Closed Doors

Moved: Cr. Burgoyne Seconded: Cr. Lovitt

That Council return from behind closed doors.

Carried 13-0 22/197

Council returned from behind closed doors at 5.01pm